

FCC Certification Report Class II Permissive Change

Cover Letter

NextNet Wireless, Inc 9555 James Ave. South Suite 270 Bloomington, MN 55431 FCC ID: PHX-MMDS-CPE1 Page 1 of 2



Federal Communications Commission Equipment Authorization Division

RE: Class II Permissive Change for FCC ID: PHX-MMDS-CPE1

11/21/2001

To The Commission:

NextNet Wireless has completed testing of a software upgrade for the Expedience MMDS/ITFS Customer Premise Equipment (CPE) that would increase the maximum uplink or talk back duty cycle from 7.14 % to 9.09 %. Pursuant to this issue, NextNet Wireless requests that this duty cycle change be authorized under the original Grant of Equipment Authorization for the FCC Identifier: PHX-MMDS-CPE1.

All data on file with the FCC is still applicable and the transmitter remains compliant. The following supporting documentation is attached; test setup photo, and RF exposure data. The measurements recorded on the test sample for this FCC Product Certification were performed by myself.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Tim Blom NextNet Wireless, Inc. 9555 James Avenue South Suite 270 Bloomington, MN 55431